BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
43 BASIC TELEPRINTER
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL
CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL ..................... 1
2. TOOLS REQUIRED .............. 2
3. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE ..... 2

to connect to an external communications device
or distant terminal or between a modular 500DM
or 2500DM-type keyless telephone and the
line telephone jack. Where telephones and jacks
are not of the modular type, they must be con­
verted to the modular type before station instal­
lation. (Refer to local procedures and Section
503-100-100 for conversion information.)
Note: When installing a terminal with an in­
tegrated TDU (KSR or RO w /telephone)
obtain locally or from Teletype Corpora­
tion at least one D4BU modular cord of the
appropriate length to connect between the
telephone and the 43 Teleprinter (Fig. 4). Dis­
cuss with customer where the teleprinter and
phone are to be installed before obtaining
cord(s).
1.06 Before starting the installation procedure,
verify that two boxes which make up the
Basic 43 Teleprinter Arrangement are present at
the installation location. The two boxes will
contain:
(a) 43 Teleprinter and Documentation
(b) Paper
Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
© 1976 and 1978 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 574-500-200
COVER
LOCKING
TABS
TAPE
SQUARE HOLES
(For latching closed
or opening the cover.)
Fig. 2-Packing Detail
1.07 Reference in the procedures to left or
right, up or down, and top or bottom,
etc, refer to the teleprinter in its normal operating
position.
1.08 When ordering replaceable components,
unless otherwise specified, prefix each
part number with the letters "TP" (ie, TP430202).
2. TOOLS REQUIRED
2.01 No tools are required to install or remove
the 43 Station with integrated TDU. A
screwdriver (1/4 inch, 6 inch blade - 100982)
will be required to install the 43 Station with inte­
grated TAU, or no integrated terminal unit. For
tools required to enable engineering options, refer
to the Engineering Opt.ions, Section 574-500-210.
3. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
UNPACKING
3.01 Select an area to unpack the carton so
that damage to the terminal will not
occur.
3.02 When unpacking, be sure to wear ap­
proved safety glasses.
3.03 Unpack the large carton. Refer to instruc­
tions on the container. Remove tape
securing the cover to the housing (Fig. 2).
Note: Observe all "caution" notes printed
on the carton.
I
PAPER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
(Friction Feed)
PAPER HOLDER
(Sprocket Feed)
3.04 Depress the cover locking tabs on the
lower front of the cabinet and lift the
cover. Remove the packing detail securing the